PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
		Name	9	Execution Date	
Matthias P. Savage-	Leuchs			04/12/2011	
Christian E. Dilley				04/12/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation]	
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge	Drive			
City:	Bethesda				
State/Country:	MARYLAND				
Postal Code:	20817				
		3085462	Number		
Property Type 13085		3085462	Number		
CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(952)435-0299Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(952) 435-0200Email:Glemaire@LemairePatent.comCorrespondent Name:Lemaire Patent Law Firm, P.L.L.C.Address Line 1:P.O. Box 1818Address Line 4:Burnsville, MINNESOTA 55337					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		503	32.055US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gre	Gregory A. Lemaire		
Total Attachments: 5 source=5032.055us1 source=5032.055us1 source=efilingAck985 source=efilingAck985 source=efilingAck985	signed Assignment# 5159#page1.tif 5159#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Matthias P. Savage-Leuchs, residing at 17621 N.E. 160th Street, Woodinville, Washington 98072, and Christian E. Dilley, residing at 4929 153rd Place SE, Everett, Washington 98208, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we are filing an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application claims benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/343,948 filed on April 12, 2010, and is entitled

"SIGNAL AND PUMP MODE-FIELD ADAPTOR FOR DOUBLE-CLAD FIBERS AND ASSOCIATED METHOD";

and for which we filed an international patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on April 9, 2011, which application was assigned PCT Application Serial Number PCT/US2011/031863, and is entitled

"SIGNAL AND PUMP MODE-FIELD ADAPTOR FOR DOUBLE-CLAD FIBERS AND ASSOCIATED METHOD";

AND WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Maryland, and having an office and place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and in and to the said applications, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 026132 FRAME: 0517

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12 day of April 2011. Mallin Jan

Matthias P. Savage-Leuchs

ÍN '	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, Ih	have hereunto set my hand this $\underline{\mathcal{V}}$	day of April 2011.
	ente Totale a contra La contra c		Ounder of	
			Christian E. Dilley	8



Electronic Acknowledgement Receipt				
EFS ID:	9855159			
Application Number:	13085462			
International Application Number:				
Confirmation Number:	2182			
Title of Invention:	SIGNAL AND PUMP MODE-FIELD ADAPTOR FOR DOUBLE-CLAD FIBERS AND ASSOCIATED METHOD			
First Named Inventor/Applicant Name:	Matthias P. Savage-Leuchs			
Customer Number:	84623			
Filer:	Charles Arthur Lemaire/Gregory A. Lemaire			
Filer Authorized By:	Charles Arthur Lemaire			
Attorney Docket Number:	5032.055US1			
Receipt Date:	12-APR-2011			
Filing Date:				
Time Stamp:	22:48:44			
Application Type:	Utility under 35 USC 111(a)			

Payment information:

Submitted with Payment	yes
Payment Type	Deposit Account
Payment was successfully received in RAM	\$1090
RAM confirmation Number	7196
Deposit Account	502931
Authorized User	
The Director of the USPTO is hereby authorized to charge	ge indicated fees and credit any overpayment as follows:

Charge any Additional Fees required under 37 C.F.R. Section 1.21 (Miscellaneous fees and charges)

1 Warnings: Information: 2 Warnings: Information: 3	Multip Document Des Specificat Claims Abstrac	art Description/PDF files in .: scription	209311 912ebcf7a1d95b7e25ad64aadbbe720081f c0aab zip description Start 1 34	yes En 3	42 nd
Information: 2 Warnings: Information:	Document Des Specificat Claims	a rt Description/PDF files in . scription ion	zip description Start	En	ld
Information: 2 Warnings: Information:	Document Des Specificat Claims	scription	Start 1		ıd
Information: 2 Warnings: Information:	Specificat	ion	1		ıd
Information: 2 Warnings: Information:	Claims			3.	
Information: 2 Warnings: Information:			34	33 41 42	
Information: 2 Warnings: Information:	Abstrac				
Information: 2 Warnings: Information:		ι	42		
2 Warnings: Information:					
Warnings: Information:		ii			
Warnings: Information:	2 Application Data Sheet	5032-055us1_US_ADS_Form_S B_14.pdf	1071304	no	4
Information:			bc28812e0e066f99b7425fb61d5f88f76f35 293b		
3		1		r	
	Oath or Declaration filed	5032-055us1_signed_Declarati	430365	no	3
		on.pdf	0481eeba05e947088604d1fe43cd1959a67 bcce2		
Warnings:					
Information:		i	i		
	Drawings-only black and white line		253636	no	12
	drawings	field-adapt_portrait.pdf	76284ace07be56dacb824e82b0eb86aeeac 72c75		
Warnings:					
Information:		1		r	
5		5032-055us1_Preliminary_Ame ndment.pdf	63643	yes	10
			a410b7d7386dccfcfca312e0ff2111fdef382f 31	F	
	Multip	art Description/PDF files in .:	zip description		
	Document Description		Start	End	
	Preliminary Ame	endment	1	1	
	Claims		2	9	
	Applicant Arguments/Remarks	10	10		

Information:					
6	Fee Worksheet (PTO-875)	fee-info.pdf	32857	no	2
			4780db62c48aa691c041807bb619fabd47f 0dd51	110	
Warnings:					
Information					
		Total Files Size (in bytes):	206	51116	
This Acknowledgement Receipt evidences receipt on the noted date by the USPTO of the indicated documents, characterized by the applicant, and including page counts, where applicable. It serves as evidence of receipt similar to a Post Card, as described in MPEP 503. New Applications Under 35 U.S.C. 111 If a new application is being filed and the application includes the necessary components for a filing date (see 37 CFR 1.53(b)-(d) and MPEP 506), a Filing Receipt (37 CFR 1.54) will be issued in due course and the date shown on this Acknowledgement Receipt will establish the filing date of the application. National Stage of an International Application under 35 U.S.C. 371 If a timely submission to enter the national stage of an international application is compliant with the conditions of 35 U.S.C. 371 and other applicable requirements a Form PCT/DO/EO/903 indicating acceptance of the application as a national stage submission under 35 U.S.C. 371 will be issued in addition to the Filing Receipt, in due course. New International Application Filed with the USPTO as a Receiving Office If a new international application is being filed and the international application of the International Application Number an international filing date (see PCT Article 11 and MPEP 1810), a Notification of the International Application Number and of the International Filing Date (Form PCT/RO/105) will be issued in due course, subject to prescriptions concerning national security, and the date shown on this Acknowledgement Receipt will establish the international filing date of the application.					